

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 2023 7 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Click on agenda item to jump to page.

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. Minutes of the Regular City Council Meeting on April 11, 2023
- B. Minutes of the City Council Work Session on April 11, 2023
- C. Minutes of the City Council Work Session on April 18, 2023
- **3. ADOPT THE AGENDA** (No item of business shall be considered unless it appears on the agenda for the meeting. The Mayor or Councilmembers may add items to the agenda prior to adoption of the agenda.)
- **4. CONSENT AGENDA** (Those items listed under Consent Agenda are considered routine by the City Council and will be acted upon by one motion under this agenda item. There will be no separate discussion of these items, unless the Mayor or a Councilmember so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the consent agenda and considered under New Business.)
 - A. Resolution authorizing issuance of a massage therapy establishment license to Rootswell Family Heath Center, LLC, dba Naturally Well
 - B. Resolution approving a temporary liquor license for Lakeshore Players Theatre
 - C. Resolution approving a temporary liquor license for Pine Tree Apple Classic Fund

5. VISITORS AND PRESENTATIONS

- A. Manitou Days presentation and resolution granting support
- B. Marketfest presentation and resolution granting support
- C. Finance Department Quarterly Report

6. PUBLIC HEARINGS

A. 2022 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Program

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. Variance Request – Monument Sign for McNeely Music Center

8. NEW BUSINESS

None

9. DISCUSSION

None

10. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE CITY MANAGER

11. ADJOURNMENT